4=5/16 X 1 CARRIAGE HEAD BOLTS-A

4=5/16 LOCK NUTS-B

2=1/2X31/4BOLTS-C ‘ BY SAVANT MANUFACTURING, INC.
www.savantmfg.com

2=1/4 X 1 BOLTS-D °

2=1/2 LOCK NUTS-E

2=1/4 LOCK NUTS-F # RB G 3 6

6= 5/16 USS WASHERS-G HONDA BIG RED REAR BUMPER.

2=1/4 USS WASHERS-H

PLACE A 5/16 USS WASHERS ON THE
INSIDE OF THE BRACKET FOR A SHIM.

REMOVE THE PIVOT BOLTS

H D UNDER THE BED (ONE AT A
S TIME) THEN MOUNT THE

¥ sF BRACKET TO THE FRAME.

H




